GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 248
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20™ JULY, 2021 (TUESDAY)/ ASHADHA 29, 1943 (SAKA)

Judgement of Supreme Court and Reversal from NPS to Old Pensions Scheme

248. Shri Neeraj Shekhar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Supreme Court vide Special Leave to Appeal (C) 173/2021 on 04/02/2021 and vide SLPs
(Civil) Nos.23568/2019 (Review Petition (C) No.21889/2019) has allowed the Central Government
officials under NPS, the benefits of old pension scheme whose advertisements were advertised before
01/01/2004 and results/joining occurred after 31/12/2003;

(b) if so, whether Govemment has issued order to revert these officials under NPS to Old Pension

Scheme and whether their pension funds under NPS have been transferred to their respective GPF accounts;

(c) if so, the details thereof and fate of similar cases; and
(d) if not, the reasons for contempt of Apex Court?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(DR BHAGWAT KARAD)

(a) to (c) As informed by Ministry of Home Affairs, reversal from National Pension System (NPS) to old pension scheme was allowed in WP (C) No. 756/2020 fitled Dr. Davinder Singh Brar vide Order dated 28.01.2020. An SLP (C) No. 173/2021 filed by the UQI/Department against the order was dismissed on 04.02.2021. Upon dismissal of SLP, the proposal was processed for filing Review Petition in consultation with Ministry of Law and Justice/Ld. ASG and the matter is sub-judice.

In respect of SLP (Civil) No.23568/2019 (Review Petition (C) N0.21889/2019), Central Reserve Police Force
(CRPF) has informed that all the 14 petitioners have been reverted from NPS to Old Pension Scheme vide CRPF’s Order No.J.II-1/2017-Pers (AC) (SKC) dated 23.09.2020. Further, GPF accounts have also been allotted to them vide order No. M.V-1/2020-21-GOs Entt. Adm dated 14.12.2020 and accordingly, the PAQ, CRPF, New Delhi, as well as respective sector IGs have been requested to ensure action about transfer of

NPS amount of respective petitioners into their newly allotted GPF accounts vide order No.IRLA-6557/20-21-
Aud-9 dated 18.12.2020.

(d) In view of reply given in point (b) above, the question does not arise.
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248. ot S TEw:

1 ot T3 I ST Al T il 1o

(F) T S<UaH AT & G 4.2.2021 % rdie F fou foww s (fafae) 17372021
R foRiy eAfa arteee (fafeer) ® 23568/2019 (Tfd=m arfem (fofoer) €.
21889/2019) % AT T YT JUITeAT (TAATH) & 7T o1 ot &g kW & UH
U 2T GO 9T 2TSHT 3BT A1 Y7o & skt ek @ weiferd fommo 1.1.2004 @
@ TEIN [T 0 9 R e wemse 31/12/2003 % ¥E A oT¥ar R
31/12/2003 FIEE &

(@) AT, TR A THTeE & 76T oI a1t it sl guHt 99 STETe
fore smaer S o 2 il . wadiem & eiia st dem iy =t defim e afess
fafer @ & sfafa # e e,

(M) FfC =, @ aaEe SER 9 € 37 39 fHed-goad 9Tai § #1416 31

(1) AfE T, a1 ST ~AETerd st ST % 99T HET 82

I

ot & T w5 (1. amrad )

(@) | (T): T& AT F & TE AT F STFER, I FEIF 28.1.2020 F IR F WrEAT F .
foet fefe o sfive aret gecgdt (dfT) €. 756/2020 § 95 U¥H FISET (TTATH) &I T 99
ST B waet ST st @gEta @ w off) gw amew o foeg gaitend T g @ weuerd () 9.
173/2021 1 Temie 4.2.2021 =t @it 2 fgam mam om vauerdt & @i 8 o arg oty oft =
AT/ TS, TUESt o AT TIHS] e T ATeeht S i o (o1Q 36 T&AE &l qar fohar
TR AT AT TE WIHAT fo=rrefi )

Tgued (fafae) €. 23568/2019 (Ffe=TR attesmt (6T) €. 21889/2019) & Hee #, g4 froa
qferd &/t I8 g1 & 8 fop weft 14 anfereprepaiar s feie 23.9.2020 % HARHUE & Hew
HEAT S1.11-1/2017-94 (THT) (THHET) o TG & 75 YW FI5WT § [T U8 F11 7 58t foa
T 2| ek AfAE, feTie 14.12.2020 3 G G, TH. &1-1/2020-S1708 ST, T, &
e & ST @ ot arefed w fow T # qur deger due, Hemrdiu, TE fiewt & arrama
Heifor deet st 1 off femi 18.12.2020 % ST HEAT ATEANTAT-6557/20-21-TFE1-9
TTeAT | AT ATFIRERaiaTt i TIICE T137 T 39 U TS I @Td § 37afa & &
T FHTaTE GATET F 7 T forar T 2

(): U fofeg T (@) H T 7T 3t o AT H T T 3l

dedekdk

